of default they shall further suffer R.I. for six months more.

8. Accused Azhar Ali @ Uncle found guilry of the charge of

offence punishable U / s. 13(d) of Arms Ordinance is convicted

and sentenced to suffer R.I. for seven (04 years and fine of

Rs,25,000/ - (Rupees twenty five thousand) in case of default he

shall further suffer R.I. for six months.

2. Accused Azhar Ali @ Uncle found guilry for the charge of the

offence punishable u/s 302/fi:9/34-PPC R/W Section 7(a) of

Anti-Terrorism Act 1997, awarded imprisonment for life
sentence to him and to pay Rs.50,000/- (RuPees ffity thousand)

[...]

as compensation to the legal heirs of the deceased and in case of

default to pay he shall further suffer R.I. 06 months.

9, Accused Abdul Aziz also found guilty of the charge of the

offence punishable U/ s 13(d) of Arms Ordinance is convicted

and sentenced to suffer R.I. for seven (04 years and fine of

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) in case of default he

shall further suffer R.I. for six months.

2. Brief facts of the prosecution case as per FIR 726/2010, under

Sections 302/34 P.P.C registered at P.S. Ferozabad, Karachi are that the

complainant is Head Constable in Police Department, his elder brother